

FORM PTO-1595

101435060

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

	i aients unly
To the Ass't Commissioner for F	Patents. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
 TI-United Kingdom (7/5/00) Iain Robertson (6/27/00) 	7 · /3 · Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED 4) John Κεαγ (6/27/00)
3) Amarjit S. Bhandal (7/5/00)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ t
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Merge:
Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other	
Execution Date: June 27, July	5 and July 12, 2000 09/015/72
4. Application number(s) or patent	
$_X_$ This document is being filed to	together w.th a new application.
Docket No: TI-26022	quest Bus Using Tokens to Resolve Collisions
A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N.	B. Patent No.(s) X,XXX,XXX
	x,xxx,xxx
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to what concerning document should be reconcerning document.	X,XXX,XXX d?Yes _XNo
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr Texas Instruments Incomparison of Texas Instruments	X,XXX,XXX d?Yes _XNo Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN hom correspondence anailed: corporated Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN Additional numbers _Xes _XN Additional numbers _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr Texas Instruments Incompact Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3	X,XXX,XXX d?Yes _XNo Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN hom correspondence anailed: corporated Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN Additional numbers _Xes _XN Additional numbers _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes _Xes
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr. Texas Instruments Inco. Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75265	X,XXX,XXX d?Yes _X_ No Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_ N hom correspondence mailed: corporated 3999
S.N. Additional numbers attached to the concerning document should be a Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr Texas Instruments Inco. Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75265	X,XXX,XXX d?Yes _XNo Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN hom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1) orporated 3999 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a number. Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jracas Instruments Inco. Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75265	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo Additional numbers attached?YesXNo hom correspondence mailed: corporated 3999 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 8. Deposit Account No: 20-0668 (No duplicate copy is need)
S.N. Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be a number. Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr. Texas Instruments Incompared Texas Instruments Instrum	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo Additional numbers attached?YesXNo hom correspondence mailed: corporated 3999 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 8. Deposit Account No: 20-0668 (No duplicate copy is need)
S.N. Additional numbers attached to the concerning document should be a solution of the concerning document should be a solution. Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr. Texas Instruments Inco. Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75265 DOCUMENT OCCUMENT OCC	Additional numbers attached?Yes _XN hom correspondence(1) orporated 3999 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 8. Deposit Account No: 20-0668 (No duplicate copy is need DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Texas Instruments Limited, (hereinafter TIL), a British company of 800 Pavilion Drive, Northampton Business Park, Northampton NN4 7YL England, and, by operation of English Law, the beneficial owners of all right, title and interest in an invention for which it has filed application in its own name for letters patent in the United Kingdom as set forth below; and

Whereas, Texas Instruments Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office at 7839 Churchill Way, MS 3999, Dallas, Texas 75251, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention outside of the United Kingdom, and in and to patent applications filed outside the United Kingdom and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Assignment,

TIL sells and assigns to the said Texas Instruments Incorporated, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the U.S.A. and in all other countries outside the United Kingdom and in and to the U.S. patent application identified below and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the right to file applications and obtain patents in any other country or group of countries, and to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or any other relevant convention;

TIL hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned to the said **Texas Instruments Incorporated**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest. TIL further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect patent rights, and generally to do everything possible to aid said **Texas Instruments Incorporated**, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Title of Invention: Distributed Service Request Bus Using Tokens to Resolve Collisions

Inventor(s): Iain Robertson, Amarjit S. Bhandal, John Keay

United Kingdom Application No. 9916704.1, filed on July 16, 1999.

TI-26022 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0573 In Witness Whereof this Assignment has been executed as set forth below:

Executed for and on behalf of Texas Instruments Limited

Milocatoa 101		
Ву: <u>Х</u>		
Name: X	MICHAEL CONLES COMPANY BECRETARY	
Title: X	··	
Date: X	5 = July 2000	
Executed for By: Name: Title: Date:	Frederick J. Telecky Senior Vice President and General Patent Counsel	
in the above is about to Limited , th assigned du invention as Section 39 o	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
I hereby further agree that I will communicate to Texas Instruments		

Limited or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of **Texas Instruments Limited**, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said **Texas Instruments Limited**, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Name: John Keay

Date

RECORDED: 07/13/2000